

Item:

Resolution 2020-03 Authorization for Signatories on the Children's Trust of Alachua County Bank Accounts (Murphy)

Requested Action:

The Trust is asked to approve Resolution 2022-03

Background:

Resolution 2022-03 updates the signatories on CTAC bank accounts based on the election of the new officers. Designated signatories are consistent with CTAC policies 6.30,B; and 125.901 (3)(e) 2-3.

Attachments:

Resolution 2022-03 Banking Resolution and Certificate of Incumbency

Programmatic Impact:

N/A

Fiscal Impact:

N/A

Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval